HIMACHAL PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No. 37, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-171009 Tel No.0177-2627263,2627907,2627908 Fax.No.0177-2627162 E-mail: secy-hperc@hp.gov.in Website: http://www.hperc.org

PUBLIC NOTICE INVITING SUGGESTIONS/OBJECTIONS In the matter of

Petition No. 22 of 2024

Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited (hereinafter referred to as the "the HPSEBL") has filed the Petition regarding proposal for normative Infrastructure Development Charges (IDC) to be recovered from the Consumers under Sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 5 of the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Recovery of Expenditure for supply of Electricity) Regulations, 2012, as amended from time to time. The salient features of the Petition have been published by the HPSEBL in the newspapers i.e. 'The Tribune' and 'Divya Himachal' on 07th February, 2024. The full text of the Petition under consideration is available on HPSEBL's website www.hpseb.in.

As required under Section 64(3) of the Electricity Act, 2003, the Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby invites suggestions and objections in the matter from the interested parties. Suggestions/objections on the issues together with relevant data, details and copies of documents, if any, in support of the suggestions/objections, be sent by 22nd March, 2024 to the Secretary, Himachal Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission, Vidyut Aayog Bhawan, Block No, 37, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-09. A copy of the same be also sent to the Executive Director (Personnel) HPSEB Ltd., Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla-171004. The suggestions / objections shall be filed in English or Hindi. The suggestions/objections should be filed in two copies and should carry the full name, postal address with pin code number, fax number and email address, if any, of the person sending the suggestions/objections. Alternatively, the suggestions/ objections can also be filed through email to the Commission (secyhperc@hp.gov.in) and HPSEBL (cecommhpsebl@gmail.com, cecomm@hpseb.in and edp@hpseb.in) along with a hard copy to the Commission and HPSEBL.

A public hearing in the matter shall be held on **23rd March**, **2024 at 11.00 A.M**. onwards in the Commission at Shimla, wherein the Objectors can present their cases. Stakeholders in general, may also participate in the Public hearing.

Sd/-

SHIMLA Secretary
HPERC